
Liturgical Ministers Schedule 
July-August 2018 
Holy Angels – West Bend, WI 
 
 

Greeters: CP (Car Port Entrance) FV (Front Vestible) 1 

June 30 - July 1: Thirteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 4:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

Altar Server 
Teagan Cole 
Allie Glaszcz 

James Bohn 
Adam Koel 

Alyssa Beine 
John Paul Beine 
Gianna Beine 

Aydan Busch 
Briannah Busch 

Lector Brian Glaszcz Brittany Tillman Paula Beine Matthew Bonertz 

Greeter NancyJo Bateman - CP 
Michael Jansen - FV 

Mary Fitzpatrick - CP 
Steven Koel - FV 

Carlos Nava - CP 
Tony Spaeth - FV 

Ann Hale - CP 
Rita Hanson - FV 

 
July 7 - July 8: Fourteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 4:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

Altar Server Bridget Krause 
Daniel Krause 

Jonah Nagel 
Leah Nagel 

Claire Cegielski 
Sophie Dahlberg 

Jonthan Dorow 
Kaci Kienzle 

Lector David Kovalaske Glen Fieweger Mary Ann Hupfer Michael Darvin 

Greeter Therese Bohn - CP 
Lisa Krause - FV 

Jane Baldus - CP 
Nancy Mehring - FV 

Jamie Kroening - CP 
Heidi Sternig - FV 

Janet Darvin - CP 
Kelli Kienzle - FV 

 
July 14 - July 15: Fifteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 4:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

Altar Server Caroline Peplinski 
Ava Tolfa 

Maria Olson 
Grace Ourada 

Natalie Duarte 
Stephanie Hartwell 

Isaac Fichtner 
Payton Rossebo 

Lector Mary Miller Ed Flasch Maxine Biskobing Mark Fichtner 

Greeter 
Liz Ilnicki - CP 
Robert Smith - FV 

Timothy Zier - CP 
Christopher Walter - FV 
Nora Walter - FV 

Patrick Duarte - CP 
Kayla Sternig - FV 

Melissa Wagner - CP 
Judith Hutchison - FV 

 



Liturgical Ministers Schedule 
July-August 2018 
Holy Angels – West Bend, WI 
 
 

Greeters: CP (Car Port Entrance) FV (Front Vestible) 2 

July 21 - July 22: Sixteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 4:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

Altar Server Joey Zimmer 
Leah Zimmer 

Brady Barnes 
Jenna Rondorf 

Ellie Eckert 
Delanie Heinen 

Emily Rauch 
Jacob Rauch 

Lector Joseph Spaeth Kevin Geldreich Michelle Krier Patricia Phillipi 

Greeter Michael Jansen - CP 
Chad Wohlt - FV 

Corinne Callen - CP 
Terese Kluver - FV 

Tony Spaeth - CP 
Colleen Wagner - FV 

Rita Hanson - CP 
Ann Hale - FV 

 
July 28 - July 29: Seventeenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 4:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

Altar Server Allie Glaszcz 
Caroline Peplinski 

Greta Zier 
Matthew Zier 

Lydia Reichenberger 
Zachary Roehr 

Isaac Fichtner 
Ava Tolfa 

Lector Marv Wolf Sara Yahr Larry Koziol Dave Talbot 

Greeter Charles Rondorf - CP 
Corey Wuebben - FV 

Mary Fitzpatrick - CP 
Thomas Luba - FV 

Kayla Sternig - CP 
Lisa Reichenberger - FV 

Judith Hutchison - CP 
Janet Darvin - FV 

 
August 4 - August 5: Eighteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 4:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

Altar Server Bridget Krause 
Daniel Krause 

Joey Zimmer 
Leah Zimmer 

Sophie Dahlberg 
Joseph Held 

Kira Guse 
Payton Rossebo 

Lector Joseph Spaeth Maureen McGinnity Colleen Mas Michelle Krier 

Greeter Robert Smith - CP 
NancyJo Bateman - FV 

Terese Kluver - CP 
Nancy Mehring - FV 

Timothy Zier - CP 
Patrick Duarte - FV 

Kelli Kienzle - CP 
Melissa Wagner - FV 

 
August 11 - August 12: Nineteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 4:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

Altar Server Claire Cegielski 
Ellie Eckert 

Adam Koel 
Jenna Rondorf 

Hailey Matenaer 
Katelyn Matenaer 

Kate Wiedmeyer 
Samuel Wiedmeyer 

Lector Mary Miller Ed Flasch Michael Sternig Matthew Bonertz 

Greeter Chad Wohlt - CP 
Liz Ilnicki - FV 

Nora Walter - CP 
Charles Rondorf - FV 

Colleen Wagner - CP 
Carlos Nava - FV 

Judith Hutchison - CP 
Ann Hale - FV 
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Greeters: CP (Car Port Entrance) FV (Front Vestible) 3 

August 18 - August 19: Twentieth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 4:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

Altar Server Allie Glaszcz 
Caroline Peplinski 

Jonah Nagel 
Leah Nagel 

Isabelle Sternig 
Tyler Sternig 

Isaac Fichtner 
Kira Guse 

Lector Brian Glaszcz Michael Geldreich Matthew Sternig Mark Fichtner 

Greeter Corey Wuebben - CP 
Therese Bohn - FV 

Thomas Luba - CP 
Corinne Callen - FV 

Heidi Sternig - CP 
Jamie Kroening - FV 

Rita Hanson - CP 
Melissa Wagner - FV 

 
August 25 - August 26: Twenty-first Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 4:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

Altar Server Bridget Krause 
Daniel Krause 

Brady Barnes 
James Bohn 

Ericka Beistle 
Natalie Duarte 

Jonthan Dorow 
Kaci Kienzle 

Lector David Kovalaske Seth Breunig Colleen Wagner Michael Darvin 

Greeter Lisa Krause - CP 
NancyJo Bateman - FV 

Mary Fitzpatrick - CP 
Jane Baldus - FV 

Steven Koel - CP 
Patrick Duarte - FV 

Kelli Kienzle - CP 
Janet Darvin - FV 

 


